

Southern Arizona Disc Golf Classic 2010

This year's Classic will take place at Santa Cruz River Park and Marana Rock DGC and will be both PDGA B Tier and the 1st event of the 2011 Cactus Series!

No registration of day of event! Deadline: December 10, 2010, 3:00PM

December 10th

3:00 PM - \$15 Random Draw Doubles at Santa Cruz DGC <----- Note new location and time!!!

December 11th

8:00-8:30 AM Sign in start at Santa Cruz 8:45 AM players meeting 9:00 AM start time – Santa Cruz Classic layout After Lunch - 2nd round - Santa Cruz Classic layout

December 12th

8:30 AM begin tee times at Marana Rocks All divisions except Open/Adv. Men play Standard Marana layout - par 55 Open/Adv. Men play Marana Classic layout – par 63

The Hotel Tucson City Center

475 N Granada Ave, Tucson, AZ (520) 622-3000---Ask for the <u>Disc Golf Classic rate</u>! \$66.00 for a double occ. \$76.00 for a double room Complimentary Breakfast and Manager's happy hour Outdoor Olympic pool and Jacuzzi

Official Mini Disc Golf Federation Event run by Alan Upshot Brown

At the Hotel Tucson City Center. Bring your baskets Call Alan for more info 620-794-2233

Pricing Information

PRO AND PRO MASTERS WOMEN AND MEN \$60 ADVANCED WOMEN, MEN AND MASTERS \$50 INTERMEDIATE WOMEN AND MEN \$40 _Add \$50 for hole sponsorship _Add \$10 if you're not a current PDGA member _TCL, Marana DGC, AZDGC, or FDGC members subtract \$5 _\$10 Ace pool 90 player tourney max!

Payments, questions or information

Register online at:<u>www.dynamicdiscs.com/Tournaments</u>

Or cash/check payments can be dropped off at: *Spinners on the Green* in Scottsdale, AZ

Or send check to: Chris Kaufmann 1118 W. Ontario St. Tucson, AZ 85745 520-248-9083 chriskaufmann123@yahoo.com www.tucsondiscgolf.com

Name: Address	P.D.G.A. #	Division Cost: \$ Club Member: \$ PDGA Current: \$
Phone: D E-mail	ivision	Sponsorship: \$ Ace Pool: \$ Total: \$
Please read and sign below. "I agree to abide by all rulings concerning my participation in this event. And hereby hold harmless and indemnify and fully release the PDGA, Tucson Disc Golf Club, The Marana Disc Golf Club, the City of Marana, the City of Tucson, the Tournament Director, the event sponsors, and any other individuals or parties associated with the Southern Arizona Disc		

Golf Classic, from any and all liability for personal damage or injury which I may incur during my participation in this event ".

Signature

Date ___